Outdoor Luminaire Family
2 - For more information: www.currentlighting.com/beacon Ratio - 3
AREA/SITE
Beacon’s Ratio area/site family is available in a variety of outputs allowing you to
customize your lighting design to meet application requirements. With a new spin on
a classic rectilinear form, Ratio brings the traditional shoebox aesthetic into the next
generation of LED lighting. Ratio features a dense optical array which provides reduced
pixilation and increased visual comfort without compromising performance. Designed

NX Distributed Intelligence™ platform delivers a lighting
control solution capable of seamlessly connecting
exterior and interior applications.
-  Standalone or networked fixture control
-  Astronomical time schedules
-  BACnet building networking
-  Connects with indoor wired, wireless or hybrid
networks
-  Wireless setup via app
-  Occupancy Sensor option dims product when space
is not occupied
24 - For more information: www.currentlighting.com/beacon Ratio - 25
AREA/SITE Ordering information
STOCK
CATALOG DESCRIPTION LUMENS WATTAGE LED COUNT CCT/CRI VOLTAGE DISTRIBUTION MOUNTING FINISH
RAR1-100-4K-3 12,000 100W 160L 4000K/70CRI 120-277V Type 4 Wide Square Arm Bronze
RAR1-100-4K-4 12,000 100W 160L 4000K/70CRI 120-277V Type 4 Wide Square Arm Bronze
RAR1-135-4K-3 18,000 135W 160L 4000K/70CRI 120-277V Type 4 Wide Square Arm Bronze
RAR1-135-4K-4 18,000 135W 160L 4000K/70CRI 120-277V Type 4 Wide Square Arm Bronze
RAR2-165-4K-3 21,000 165W 320L 4000K/70CRI 120-277V Type 4 Wide Square Arm Bronze
RAR2-165-4K-4 21,000 165W 320L 4000K/70CRI 120-277V Type 4 Wide Square Arm Bronze
V
SERIES # LEDS WATTAGE CCT/CRI DISTRIBUTION OPTICS ROTATION VOLTAGE MOUNTING SQUARE POLES
2 TYPE 2
3 TYPE 3

17.50
27.62
A B
C
D
E
Trunnion – For mounting
directly to flat surfaces or
crossarms.  Available on flood
configurations.
Yoke – For mounting
directly to flat surfaces or
crossarms.  Available on flood
configurations.
House Side Shield Accessories
RAR3 HSS-90-B-XXX House Side Shield Back 90°
RAR3 HSS-90-F-XXX House Side Shield Front 90 deg
RAR3 HSS-90-S-XXX House Side Shield Side 90 deg
RAR3 HSS-270-BSS-XXX House Side Shield Back, Side & Side 270 deg
RAR3 HSS-270-FSS-XXX House Side Shield Front, Side & Side 270 deg
RAR3 HSS-270-FSB-XXX House Side Shield Front, Side & Back 270 deg
RAR3 HSS-360-XXX House Side Shield 360 deg
Replace XXX with notation for desired finish color. Refer to page 8 for shield images.
Notes:
1 Works with external networked photosensor
2 wiSCAPE Gateway required for system programming

Size 5
See specification sheet for complete ordering information.
                          ORDERING INFORMATION STOCK
Catalog Number Description
S-302 Slipfits 1 1/2” or 2” pipe (1.9” OD or 2 3/8”
OD) with 1/2” N.P.S.M. hub; Gray
S-302-M51 Slipfits 1 1/2” or 2” pipe (1.9” OD or 2 3/8”
OD) with 1/2” N.P.S.M. hub; Bronze
S-302-M52 Slipfits 1 1/2” or 2” pipe (1.9” OD or 2 3/8”
OD) with 1/2” N.P.S.M. hub; White
TRN-XX1 Trunnion adapter for 1/2” threaded knuck-
le mount
 1 Specify finish color to match fixture, e.g. DB - Bronze.
ACCESSORIES/REPLACEMENT PARTS - Order Separately
DIMENSIONS
CATALOG DESCRIPTION MOUNTING DISTRIBUTION WATTAGE VOLTAGE CCT LUMENS LPW WEIGHT
LBS. (KG) FINISH
RFL2-25-4K Knuckle Wide 26 120-277V 4000K 3267 126 3.7 (1.68) Bronze
RFL2-25-5K Knuckle Wide 26 120-277V 5000K 3283 126 3.7 (1.68) Bronze
RFL3-40-4K Knuckle Wide 34 120-277V 4000K 4804 141 5.5 (2.5) Bronze
RFL3-40-5K Knuckle Wide 34 120-277V 5000K 4827 142 5.5 (2.5) Bronze
RFL3-50-4K* Knuckle Wide 50 120-277V 4000K 6823 132 5.5 (2.5) Bronze
RFL3-50-5K* Knuckle Wide 50 120-277V 5000K 6655 129 5.5 (2.5) Bronze
SERIES # LEDS WATTS CCT/CRI DISTRIBUTION VOLTAGE MOUNTING COLOR CONTROL OPTIONS
25 3,000 lm
40 5,000 lm
50 7,000 lm

CC Custom Color
ORDERING INFORMATION ORDERING EXAMPLE: RWL1–48L-10–3K7-3–UNV–BLT–E
ORDERING EXAMPLE: RWL-48L-25-4K-3
Catalog Number Description
WP-BB-XXX Accessory for conduit entry1
Finish opt ions
BLT Black Matte
Textured
BLS Black Gloss
Smooth
GTT Graphite Matte
Textured
DBT Dark Bronze Matte
Textured
DBS Dark Bronze Gloss
Smooth
LGS  Light Gray Gloss
Smooth
LGT  Light Gray Matte
Textured
PSS Platinum Silver
Smooth
WHT White Matte
Textured
WHS White Gloss
Textured
VGT Verde Green
Textured
ACCESSORIES - Order Separately
CONTROLS ACCESSORIES - Order Separately
Catalog Number Description
SCPREMOTE Order at least one per project location to program and control
Notes:
1 Only available with RWL2
2 wiSCAPE Gateway required for system programming
3 Specific voltage selection is required
4 Items with a grey background can be done as a custom order. Contact brand
representative for more information
5 Networked Controls cannot be combined with other control options
6 Not available with 2PF option
7 This item is located in the integral backbox for RWL1 configurations only.
8 Not available with 480V
–
Control Options Network Options
NXWS16F NX Networked Wireless Enabled Integral NXSMP2-LMO PIR Occupancy
Sensor with Automatic Dimming Photocell and Bluetooth Programming 4,5,6
NXWS40F NX Networked Wireless Enabled Integral NXSMP2-HMO PIR Occupancy
Sensor with Automatic Dimming Photocell and Bluetooth Programming 4,5,6
NXW NX Networked Wireless Radio Module NXRM2 and Bluetooth
Programming, without Sensor 4,5,6
WIR Wireless Controls, wiSCAPE™ 2,6
Stand Alone Sensors
SCP-8F Remote control programmable line voltage sensor3,8
SCP-20F Remote control programmable line voltage sensor3,8
Control Options
7PR_ 7-Pin Receptacle6
F Fusing (must
specify voltage)
E Emergency
Battery Backup7
EH Emergency
Battery w/
Heater Option7
2DR Dual Driver4,6
2PF Dual Power
Feed4,6
PC Photocontrol
48L-10 1,000 Lumens4
48L-15 2,000 Lumens4
48L-20 2,500 Lumens4
48L-25 3,500 Lumens4
48L-35 4,500 Lumens
48L-45 5,500 Lumens4